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Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General
U.s. Senator
Representative In Congress (8) Congressional District 8
State Senator (14) Legislative District 14
House Of Delegates (14) Legislative Districts 14
County Executive
County Council At Large
County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7
Judge Of The Circuit Court (6) Judicial Circuit 6
Judge, Court Of Appeals (7) Appellate Circuit 7
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals (7) Appellate Circuit 7
State's Attorney
Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Register Of Wills
Sheriff
Board Of Education At Large
Board Of Education (1)
Board Of Education (3)
Board Of Education (5)
Question 1
Question 2
Question 3
Question 4
Question 5
Question A
State Senator (39) Legislative District 39
House Of Delegates (39) Legislative Districts 39
State Senator (19) Legislative District 19

House Of Delegates (19) Legislative Districts 19

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phase2

No

2022-12-05 10:55

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

13

5

99

93

42

2350

2160

18

13

19

10

10

15

12

11

14

952

367

Cast by
Contest

343,371
339,017
337,462
343,072
264,188
45,488
117,757
335,392
1,179,848
48,602
902,055
265,856
262,927
260,607
262,432
284,190
277,456
277,479
274,355
248,260
249,182
254,975
244,763
301,558
313,326
310,637
330,171
257,239
283,168
29,227
69,937
39,035

93,290

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.004%
0.001%
0.002%
0.029%
0.035%
0.004%
0.036%
0.002%
0.199%
0.002%
0.239%
0.002%
0.001%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.002%
0.003%
0.002%
0.007%
0.002%
0.005%
0.008%
0.003%
0.003%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.005%
0.007%
1.361%
0.000%

0.393%



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54
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Representative In Congress (6) Congressional District 6
County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2
State Senator (15) Legislative District 15

House Of Delegates (15) Legislative Districts 15
State Senator (9) Legislative District 9

House Of Delegates (9a) Legislative Districts 9a
State Senator (17) Legislative District 17

House Of Delegates (17) Legislative Districts 17
County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3
State Senator (18) Legislative District 18

House Of Delegates (18) Legislative Districts 18
County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4
State Senator (16) Legislative District 16

House Of Delegates (16) Legislative Districts 16
County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
County Council (6) Councilmanic District 6
County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5
Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4
State Senator (20) Legislative District 20

House Of Delegates (20) Legislative Districts 20
Question B Election District 12

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phase2 No 2022-12-05 10:55
1 68,191 0.001%
1 44,933 0.002%
0 45,541 0.000%
87 126,863 0.069%
0 5,105 0.000%
2 9,245 0.022%
0 32,554 0.000%
50 99,594 0.050%
1 43,655 0.002%
0 41,266 0.000%
109 105,296 0.104%
1 49,224 0.002%
1 45,937 0.002%
1226 125,831 0.974%
3 51,829 0.006%
1 37,575 0.003%
1 41,932 0.002%
2 9,056 0.022%
1 34,535 0.003%
586 93,216 0.629%
0 7,275 0.000%
8354 10,564,975 0.079%




