

md_16_montgomery_2022g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
phase2	No	2022-12-05 10:55

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	13	343,371	0.004%
2	Comptroller	5	339,017	0.001%
3	Attorney General	7	337,462	0.002%
4	U.s. Senator	99	343,072	0.029%
5	Representative In Congress (8) Congressional District 8	93	264,188	0.035%
6	State Senator (14) Legislative District 14	2	45,488	0.004%
7	House Of Delegates (14) Legislative Districts 14	42	117,757	0.036%
8	County Executive	6	335,392	0.002%
9	County Council At Large	2350	1,179,848	0.199%
10	County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7	1	48,602	0.002%
11	Judge Of The Circuit Court (6) Judicial Circuit 6	2160	902,055	0.239%
12	Judge, Court Of Appeals (7) Appellate Circuit 7	6	265,856	0.002%
13	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	3	262,927	0.001%
14	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	9	260,607	0.003%
15	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals (7) Appellate Circuit 7	9	262,432	0.003%
16	State's Attorney	9	284,190	0.003%
17	Clerk Of The Circuit Court	5	277,456	0.002%
18	Register Of Wills	7	277,479	0.003%
19	Sheriff	6	274,355	0.002%
20	Board Of Education At Large	18	248,260	0.007%
21	Board Of Education (1)	6	249,182	0.002%
22	Board Of Education (3)	13	254,975	0.005%
23	Board Of Education (5)	19	244,763	0.008%
24	Question 1	10	301,558	0.003%
25	Question 2	10	313,326	0.003%
26	Question 3	15	310,637	0.005%
27	Question 4	12	330,171	0.004%
28	Question 5	11	257,239	0.004%
29	Question A	14	283,168	0.005%
30	State Senator (39) Legislative District 39	2	29,227	0.007%
31	House Of Delegates (39) Legislative Districts 39	952	69,937	1.361%
32	State Senator (19) Legislative District 19	0	39,035	0.000%
33	House Of Delegates (19) Legislative Districts 19	367	93,290	0.393%



md_16_montgomery_2022g Audit Threshold Report

	Audit Threshold Report	Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
	•	phase2	No	2022-12-05 10:55
34	Representative In Congress (6) Congressional District 6	1	68,191	0.001%
35	County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2	1	44,933	0.002%
36	State Senator (15) Legislative District 15	0	45,541	0.000%
37	House Of Delegates (15) Legislative Districts 15	87	126,863	0.069%
38	State Senator (9) Legislative District 9	0	5,105	0.000%
39	House Of Delegates (9a) Legislative Districts 9a	2	9,245	0.022%
40	State Senator (17) Legislative District 17	0	32,554	0.000%
41	House Of Delegates (17) Legislative Districts 17	50	99,594	0.050%
42	County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	1	43,655	0.002%
43	State Senator (18) Legislative District 18	0	41,266	0.000%
44	House Of Delegates (18) Legislative Districts 18	109	105,296	0.104%
45	County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4	1	49,224	0.002%
46	State Senator (16) Legislative District 16	1	45,937	0.002%
47	House Of Delegates (16) Legislative Districts 16	1226	125,831	0.974%
48	County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	3	51,829	0.006%
49	County Council (6) Councilmanic District 6	1	37,575	0.003%
50	County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	1	41,932	0.002%
51	Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4	2	9,056	0.022%
52	State Senator (20) Legislative District 20	1	34,535	0.003%
53	House Of Delegates (20) Legislative Districts 20	586	93,216	0.629%
54	Question B Election District 12	0	7,275	0.000%
	Total	8354	10,564,9	75 0.079%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination